
GULFSTR*EAM PARK - January 18, 2026 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 123 lbs.
Claiming Price $8,000 (Registered Florida Breds Preferred). (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $8,000
Distance: Five Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Yes I Am Free - 54.89 - February 4, 2024)
Purse: $24,500
Includes: $3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Includes: $1,500 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund
Available Money: $24,500
Value of Race: $23,780 1st $14,550, 2nd $5,250, 3rd $2,200, 4th $1,180, 5th $200, 6th $200, 7th $200
Weather: Showery, 75° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:40 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
26Dec25 2GP4 7 Sweet Sash (Nicholls, Mia) 116 L 7 2 31/2 32 11/2 12 13.20 3w, confident handling
11Dec25 3GP5 6 Game Energy (Maragh, Rajiv) 123 b 6 1 21/2 2Head 2Head 2Neck 6.00 bump st, duel 2wd btw
26Dec25 2GP2 4 Likely Perspective (IRE) (Martinez, Carlos) 116 L b 4 4 11/2 1Head 32 33/4 3.00 rail duel, held show
14Dec25 3GP1 1 Mithril (Ortiz, Jr., Irad) 123 L b 1 3 41 1/2 41 41/2 41/2 2.90 bump earyl,stdy'd 7/16
18Oct25 2GP5 3 Neblina (Torres, Yolber) 118 L b 3 5 51/2 55 54 55 15.90 bumped early, 3wd
21Mar25 3GP2 2 Perfect Shances (Velazquez, John) 123 L b 2 7 62 61 1/2 65 610 1/2 1.30* bmp btw early,chck7/16
14Dec25 4GP4 5 My Sweet Adaline (Rojas, Renzo) 123 L 5 6 7 7 7 7 49.00 broke out, bump start

Fractional Times: 21.54 44.75 Final Time: 57.17
Split Times: (23:21) (12:42)
Run-Up: 105 feet

Winner: Sweet Sash, Bay Filly, by Tapiture out of Meant Tobe Mine, by Kantharos. Foaled Feb 26, 2022 in Florida.
Breeder: Rohan Crichton
Owner: Dennis Smith
Trainer: Crichton, Rohan

3 Claimed Horse(s): Likely Perspective (IRE) New Trainer: Jose Pinchin New Owner: Jose Pinchin
Mithril New Trainer: Beau J. Chapman New Owner: Ten Twenty Racing
Perfect Shances New Trainer: Carlos A. David New Owner: Moshe Mark

Claiming Prices: 7 - Sweet Sash: $8,000; 6 - Game Energy: $8,000; 4 - Likely Perspective (IRE): $8,000; 1 - Mithril: $8,000; 3 - Neblina:
$8,000; 2 - Perfect Shances: $8,000; 5 - My Sweet Adaline: $8,000;

Total WPS Pool: $142,723
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Sweet Sash 28.40 11.80 5.20
6 Game Energy 6.60 4.60
4 Likely Perspective (IRE) 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 7-6 77.70 103,391
$0.50 Trifecta 7-6-4 146.05 54,522
$0.10 Superfecta 7-6-4-1 103.14 37,630
$1.00 Pick 3 8-ALL-7 (3 correct) 178.70 70,541

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin

7 Sweet Sash 2 31 3Head 11/2 12

6 Game Energy 1 21/2 2Head 21/2 22

4 Likely Perspective (IRE) 4 11/2 1Head 31/2 32 1/4

1 Mithril 3 41 1/2 42 1/4 42 1/2 43

3 Neblina 5 53 53 1/4 53 53 1/2

2 Perfect Shances 7 63 1/2 68 1/4 67 68 1/2

5 My Sweet Adaline 6 75 1/2 79 3/4 712 719

Trainers: 7 - Crichton, Rohan; 6 - Lightner, Mary; 4 - Tomlinson, Nicholas; 1 - D'Angelo, Jose; 3 - Coy, Ronald; 2 - Ward, Wesley; 5 - McKanas, Leon

Owners: 7 -Dennis Smith; 6 -Mary Lightner; 4 - Amaty Racing Stables; 1 - RM18 Stable, LLC; 3 - Coy Stables LLC; 2 - Crawford Farms Racing; 5 -
Prostar 10 Stables, Inc. and The Four Horsemen Racing Stable, Inc.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SWEET SASH pressed the pace three wide, took the lead turning for home and drew clear under confident handling. GAME ENERGY was bumped at the
start, dueled two wide between foes to midstretch and dug in to hold the place. LIKELY PERSPECTIVE (IRE) dueled at the rail to midstretch, could not keep
pace with the winner but kept on top hold the show. MITHRIL bumped with PERFECT SHANCES early, chased the pace inside, steadied nearing the turn,
chased two wide around the bend, angled four wide in upper stretch and was one-paced through the lane. NEBLINA bumped with PERFECT SHANCES
early, raced three wide and went evenly. PERFECT SHANCES had her head turned at the start, was bumped on both sides early, checked nearing the turn
and had no further bids. MY SWEET ADALINE broke out and bumped hard at the start then trailed in the two path.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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